Narula Institute of Technology

81, Nilgunj Road. Agarpara. Kolkata-700 109 <u>Phone: (033) 2563 8888 Fax : (033) 2583 7029</u> Website: <u>www.nit.ac.in</u>, Email: <u>info @ nit.ac.in</u>

Memo No. : NiT/P/FIN/2023-24/004

Dated: 07/12/2023

NOTICE

All the concern of 4th & 6th semester (Even Semester) BBA/BBA-HM/BCA students are hereby informed **to pay their semester fees (without late fine) on or before 20/12/2023** through the college website. <u>www.nit.ac.in</u>

Even Fees Structure-2023-2024

SI No.	Course	Season	For Sem	Amount Rs.
01	BBA/BBA-HM/BCA	2021-2024	6th	35,800/-
02	BBA/BBA-HM/BCA	2022-2025	4th	39,000/-

Narula Institute of Technology (Accounts Department) ACCOUNTS OFFICER NARULA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 81, Nilgunj Road, Agarpara Kolkata 700,109 Copy Forwarded to

- 1. All HoD's / TiC's
- 2. Library
- 3. Registrar
- 4. Accounts
- 5. PA to Principal
- 6. Website Controller

N.J.A

Narula Institute of Technology (Registrar)

Nidihi Singh Registrar Narula Instituto në Poluslogy 81, Nilgunj Polet, Ararpara Kokata-700109 Narula Institute of Technology 81, Nilgunj Road. Agarpara. Kolkata-700 109 <u>Phone: (033) 2563 8888 Fax : (033) 2583 7029</u> Website: www.nit.ac.in, Email: info @ nit.ac.in

Memo No. : NiT/P/FIN/2023-24/004(Contd..)

Date: 07/12/2023

ADVISORY FOR STUDENTS

All the Students of Narula Institute of Technology are hereby notified that Semester Fees Payment for 4th, 6th & 8th semester (Even Semester) BBA and BCA is <u>20th</u> <u>December 2023</u>.

Now students are hereby advised to pay their semester fees (without late

fine) on or before 20/12/2023 through the college website. www.nit.ac.in.

Further be noted that all the Students of Narula Institute of Technology are hereby advised <u>not to pay</u> semester fees through <u>DD/NEFT/IMPS/</u> <u>Direct bank Transfer</u> mode. This facility is only available for those Students who are paying their fees by either <u>Bank Loan</u> or <u>Scholarship from any</u> <u>Statutory Authority</u>. Students who are not falling under the mentioned category must need to pay through <u>College Portal</u> Only.

Narula Institute of Technology (Accounts Department) ACCOUNTS OFFICER COPY For Ward Editory TECHNOLOGY 81, Nilgunj Ruddi, Agarpara

- 1. All Hobs / 和C 19
- 2. Library
- 3. Registrar
- 4. Accounts
- 5. PA to Principal
- 6. Website Controller

NIA

Narula Institute of Technology (Registrar)

Register Register Narula Institute of Technology 81, Nilguej Rocci, Agarpara Kolkata-700109